## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**No.** 2714

Investor Relations Inquiries:

Investor Relations Group, Corporate Finance Division

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

https://www.MitsubishiElectric.com/ssl/contact/company

/ir/form.html

Media Contact:
Public Relations Division
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

https://www.MitsubishiElectric.com/ssl/contact/company

/prd/form.html

## Mitsubishi Electric Comments on Media Reports Regarding Refund Payments

**Tokyo, December 20, 2012** – Mitsubishi Electric Corporation (TOKYO: 6503) commented on today's media reports regarding refund payments concerning its defense and space businesses.

The reports are not based on any information issued by Mitsubishi Electric.

Mitsubishi Electric is currently fully cooperating with the customers' investigation of the matter, and it will announce any impact on its business performance as soon as the situation becomes clear.

###